

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No.209/2024

Shri Kailash Chand Agarwal S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Agarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mandir Murti Shri Jugalkishore Ji Maharaj
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

26/09/2024

1. This is application (IA No.2/2024) filed for issuing notice and early listing of the case.
2. The application is dismissed as infructuous as the main case is listed today.
3. Put up on 08.10.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J