

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 209/2024

Shri Kailash Chand Agarwal S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Agarwal

----Petitioner

Versus

Mandir Murti Shri Jugalkishore Ji Maharaj

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sachin Acharya, Sr.Adv. with
Mr. Saurabh Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

07/01/2025

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within a period of six weeks.

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) may supply a copy of this application in the office of learned Advocate General.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

List after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J