

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 209/2024

Shri Kailash Chand Agarwal S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Agarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mandir Murti Shri Jugalkishore Ji Maharaj
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Jain
For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/02/2025

As per office report, PF and notices along with Paper Book have not been filed.

On doing the needful, let notice be issued for 08.04.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J