

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 209/2024

Shri Kailash Chand Agarwal S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Agarwal
-----Petitioner

Versus

Mandir Murti Shri Jugalkishore Ji Maharaj
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Jain
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

09/09/2025

As per office report, PF and notices have not been filed.

Seven day's time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant for filing PF and notices, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J