

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 209/2024  
URN: CMAP / 252U / 2024

Shri Kailash Chand Agarwal S/o Shri Bhanwar Lal Agarwal  
-----Applicant/Petitioner  
  
Versus  
  
Mandir Murti Shri Jugalkishore Ji Maharaj  
  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |              |
|-------------------|---|--------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None present |
| For Respondent(s) | : | None present |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA**

**Order**

**04/07/2026**

One week's time is granted to applicant to file required PF and notices for service upon respondent(s), failing which the civil miscellaneous application shall automatically stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the compliance is made within time, office is directed to proceed further.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ